

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8304/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2004 in WP No. 117/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

ANTONIO S.C.PEREIRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RICARDINA NORONHA (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prashant Kumar,adv.
Mr. Triveni Puteker,adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.Mehta,adv.
Nos.1(iii,iv(a)(b)&vii) Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,adv.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S.Y.Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated the matter is adjourned for eight weeks. In the meantime, steps of service of notice must be taken.

Learned counsel states that he appears for respodnent No.3 and his name is wrongly shown for respodnent Nos.2 and 3. The office to make necessary corrections.

Counter affidavit by respondent Nos.1(iii) 1(iv)(a),1(iv)(b) & 1(vii) to be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed two weeks thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER