

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4128 OF 2006

(Arising out of SLP(C) No.8304/2005)

ANTONIA S.C. PEREIRA
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RICARDINA NORONHA (D) BY L.Rs.
Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2006 This appeal was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Triveni Potekar,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Mehta,Adv.

For M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Sridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.

Mr. Anil Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit P. Medh,Adv.

Judgment of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the
Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Jus
tice Dalveer

Bhandari.

Leave granted.

ed in the signed The appeal is allowed to the extent mention
hall pay judgment. The parties, in the facts and circumstances of the case, s
and bear their own costs.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)