

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4128 OF 2006

ANTONIO S.C.PEREIRA Appellant (s)
VERSUS
RICARDINA NORONHA (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for direction)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms.Triveni Poteker,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv. for
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.
Mr.Sridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Time to dispose of the Special Civil Suit No.154/93/A is extended
till December, 2007.

[Meenu Sethi] [Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4128/2006

Antonio S.C. Pereira ...Appellant
Versus

Ricardina Noronha (D) By Lrs. ...Respondents

ORDER

Time to dispose of the Special Civil Suit No.154/93/A
is extended till December, 2007.

.....J.
[S.B. SINHA]

.....J.
[H.S. BEDI]